
                        
 
 
 
 
P.O. Box 1070, Woodridge, NY  12789 
845-434-7805 Tel.   845-434-0307 Fax  

March 14, 2024 
 
Danette Quinones 
Yonkers Public Schools 
One Larkin Center 
Yonkers, NY 10701 
 
RE: Inspection, Testing and Maintenance of Fuel Tanks and Cathodic Protection Systems. 
 Contract Number: 2023-00000854 
 
Dear Ms. Quinones, 
 
Luzon Oil Co., Inc. d/b/a Luzon Environmental Services (Luzon) currently has the expiring contract for the 
services referenced above. 
 
Luzon is requesting an extension of the current contract 2023-00000854 in the amount of $135,187.53, 
under the same terms and conditions for another year.  
 
Thank you for your consideration in this matter. 
 
Please contact me if you have any questions or need additional information. 
 
Respectfully yours, 

 
Robert B. Halprin, 
President 
 


